

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 875/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2017 in WP No. 18739/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

PRABHA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5666/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv
 Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.31968-31969/2017.

Let SLP (C) Nos.31968-31969/2017 be treated as main matter for the group.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR