

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1816/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in RP No. 487/2017 09-05-2017 in WA No. 591/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

ACHYUTA NAND SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16056/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.16058/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner is free to continue to work as Lecturer in
Respondent No.4/College at his risk.

Tag with SLP (C) No.31965/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR